Appropriation ofa March of Dimes Supplemental Grant Award for Folic Acid
Outreach Project

Subject:

The Department of Health and Human Services has received a supplemental grant award from the March
of Dimes in the amount of Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000) bringing the total award to Twenty-nine
Thousand Dollars ($29,000). The period of the grant is from February 1,2002 to January 3], 2003.

These supplemental funds were awarded to provide additional funds to carry out the goal of the folic acid
grant: to encourage women of childbearing age to consume at least 400 mcg.